LI2000155377				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)				
(Address)	800241898568			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	RECEIVED			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 012 DEC 10 AM 8: 06 SECRE TARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
Office Use Only	WIZ-61284			
	J. BRYAN			
	DEC 1 8 2012			

EXAMINER



	ACCOUNT NO. : 1200	00000195	
	REFERENCE : 4517.		
AU	THORIZATION :	Bolenan	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 12	/	
ORDER DATE :	December 10, 2012		
ORDER TIME :	1:07 PM		
ORDER NO. :	451795-010		FII 2012 DEC
CUSTOMER NO:	7116497		
			SA B
	DOMESTIC FILING		E PF ST

NAME: VILLA HOLDINGS, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX_____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CONTACT PERSON: Stephanie Milnes EXT. 52920

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

5



RECEIVED 12 DEC 12 PM 1:48

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FLORD Division of Corporations

December 11, 2012

CSC ATTN: STEPHANIE MILNES

SUBJECT: VILLA HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W12000061284

RESUBMIT

FILED IN 8:06

Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for VILLA HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd." andthe word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company", "L.C.", and "LC".

The document number of the name conflict is #L07000072631, VILLA HOLDING, LLC.

Business entities which are filing late in the current calendar yearand do not anticipate transacting business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year may wish to adopt a January 1st effective date. By adopting a January 1st effective date your business entity's existence will not become effective until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year and its first annual report filing requirement will be delayed by one calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or

your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 412A00029230

FILED M 8:06 MILDEC 10 M 8:06 SECRETARY OF STATE

www.sunbiz.org



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ALLIED FUNDING HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be: Allied Funding Holdings, LLC ("Company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 13345 Rolling Green Road North Palm Beach, FL 33408

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, OFFICE AND AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the state of Florida is: Peggy T. Stevenson 13345 Rolling Green Road North Palm Beach, FL 33408

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Sterenson

Peggy T. Stevenson

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by one or more of its members and is, therefore, a member - managed company as follows:

<u>TITLE:</u> Manager NAME & ADDRESS: Peggy T. Stevenson 13345 Rolling Green Road North Palm Beach, FL 33408

ARTICLE V – EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the company shall be immediately upon the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member or authorized representative has made and subscribed these articles of organization at Palm Beach County, Florida, on December 11, 2012.

Yessy Sterenson

Peggy T. Stevenson

FILED 2012 DEC 10 AN 8: 06 SECRE TARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORID

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)